additional information on the fair value of Conoco's assets
   and liabilities becomes available.  Final purchase
   accounting adjustments may therefore differ from the pro
   forma adjustments presented here.

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

3

   3

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma   ConocoPhillips
Combined Statement of Income

   Millions of Dollars
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   ProForma
   Phillips   Conoco   Adjustments   Purchase
Year Ended   as   as   for FTC Asset   Accounting   Pro Forma
December 31, 2001   Adjusted*  Adjusted*   Dispositions   Adjustments   ConocoPhillips
   --------   --------   -------------   -----------   --------------
   (a)   (b)   (c)

Revenues
Sales and other operating
  revenues   $47,582   39,913   (1,609)   (29)(d)   85,857
Equity in earnings of
  affiliates   41   178   -   (20)(e)   199
Other income   103   751   (1)   -   853
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   47,726   40,842   (1,610)   (49)   86,909
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil and
  products   29,976   23,304   (1,261)   (13)(d)   52,006
Production and operating
  expenses   4,292   3,288   (114)   (3)(d)   7,463
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   1,290   924   (35)   -   2,179
Exploration expenses   306   437   -   -   743
Depreciation, depletion
  and amortization   1,586   1,858   (14)   (141)(e)(f)   3,289
Property impairments   26   238   -   (238)(g)   26
Taxes other than income
  taxes   5,602   6,988   (7)   -   12,583
Accretion on discounted
  liabilities   23   -   -   17 (h)   40
Interest and debt expense   448   574   -   (122)(i)   900
Foreign currency
  transaction losses   11   65   -   -   76
Preferred dividend
  requirements of capital
  trusts   53   -   -   -   53
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Costs and Expenses   43,613   37,676   (1,431)   (500)   79,358
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes,
  extraordinary items and
  cumulative effect of changes
  in accounting principles   4,113   3,166   (179)   451   7,551
Provision for income taxes   1,986   1,455   (65)   235 (j)   3,611
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income Before Extraordinary

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

4

  Items and Cumulative Effect
  of Changes in Accounting
  Principles   $ 2,127   1,711   (114)   216   3,940
=================================================================================================

Income Before Extraordinary
  Items and Cumulative Effect
  of Changes in Accounting
  Principles
   Basic   $  5.59   2.74   5.84
   Diluted   5.54   2.69   5.77
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Average Common Shares
  Outstanding (in thousands)
   Basic   380,315   625,503   674,469

[…]

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.
*Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips' presentation.

   4

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma   ConocoPhillips
Combined Statement of Income

   Millions of Dollars
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   ProForma
Six Months Ended   Adjustments   Purchase
June 30, 2002   Historical   Historical   for FTC Asset   Accounting   Pro Forma
   Phillips*   Conoco*   Dispositions   Adjustments   ConocoPhillips
   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------   --------------
   (c)

Revenues
Sales and other
  operating revenues   $20,930   17,556   (640)   (14)(d)   37,832
Equity in earnings of
  affiliates   49   116   -   (10)(e)   155
Other income   33   27   -   -   60
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   21,012   17,699   (640)   (24)   38,047
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil and
  products   13,621   10,207   (539)   (7)(d)   23,282
Production and operating
  expenses   1,810   1,475   (63)   (9)(d)   3,213
Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   895   412   (13)   -   1,294

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

5

Exploration expenses   230   176   -   -   406
Depreciation, depletion
  and amortization   834   932   (7)   (124)(e)(f)   1,635
Property impairments   18   -   -   -   18
Taxes other than income
  taxes   2,579   3,727   (3)   -   6,303
Accretion on discounted
  liabilities   11   -   -   9 (h)   20
Interest and debt expense   213   235   -   (50)(i)   398
Foreign currency
  transaction (gains)
  losses   (5)   20   -   -   15
Preferred dividend
  requirements of capital
  trusts   24   -   -   -   24
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Costs and
   Expenses   20,230   17,184   (625)   (181)   36,608
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income
  taxes, extraordinary
  items and cumulative
  effect of change in
  accounting principle   782   515   (15)   157   1,439
Provision for income taxes   518   301   (6)   82 (j)   895
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income Before Extraordinary
  Items and Cumulative
  Effect of Changes in
  Accounting Principles   $   264   214   (9)   75   544
=================================================================================================

Income Before Extraordinary
  Items and Cumulative
  Effect of Changes in
  Accounting Principles
   Basic   $   .69   .34   .80
   Diluted   .69   .34   .79
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Average Common Shares
  Outstanding
  (in thousands)
   Basic   383,130   627,328   677,284

[…]

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.
*Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips' presentation.

   5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed   ConocoPhillips
Combined Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

6

   Millions of Dollars
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   ProForma
   Adjustments   Purchase
At June 30, 2002   Historical   Historical   for FTC Asset   Accounting   Pro Forma
   Phillips*   Conoco*   Dispositions   Adjustments   ConocoPhillips
   ----------   ----------   -------------   -----------   --------------
   (c)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $   145   313   -   -   458
Accounts and notes
  receivable   1,939   1,736   (51)   -   3,624
Inventories   2,580   1,152   (62)   437 (e)   4,107
Prepaid expenses and
  other current assets   395   860   -   -   1,255
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Current Assets   5,059   4,061   (113)   437   9,444
Investments and long-term
  receivables   3,530   2,345   (1)   504 (e)   6,378
Net properties, plants
  and equipment   24,399   19,790   (301)   (905)(e)   42,983
Goodwill   2,360   3,084   -   7,909 (e)   13,353
Intangibles   1,270   75   -   720 (e)   2,065
Other assets   205   399   (5)   -   599
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total   $36,823   29,754   (420)   8,665   74,822
==================================================================================================

Liabilities
Accounts payable   $ 3,214   2,238   (23)   -   5,429
Notes payable and
  long-term debt due
  within one year   1,059   1,782   -   -   2,841
Accrued income and
  other taxes   1,004   430   (5)   -   1,429
Deferred income taxes   -   230   (7)   -   223
Other accruals   628   1,818   (3)   250 (k)   2,693
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Current
   Liabilities   5,905   6,498   (38)   250   12,615
Long-term debt   8,576   8,240   -   363 (i)   17,179
Accrued dismantlement,
  removal and
  environmental costs   1,263   641   -   (344)(f)(h)   1,560
Deferred income taxes   4,205   4,676   (47)   (568)(e)   8,266
Employee benefit
  obligations   967   679   -   688 (l)   2,334
Other liabilities and
  deferred credits   1,101   1,032   (7)   36 (d)(m)   2,162
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Liabilities   22,017   21,766   (92)   425   44,116
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Company-Obligated
  Mandatorily Redeemable
  Preferred Securities and
  Other Minority Interests   350   843   -   -   1,193
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

7

Total Common
  Stockholders' Equity   14,456   7,145   (328)   8,240(n)(o)   29,513
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total   $36,823   29,754   (420)   8,665   74,822
==================================================================================================
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.
*Certain amounts have been reclassified to conform to ConocoPhillips' presentation.

   6

-----------------------------------------------------------------
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma   ConocoPhillips
Financial Statements

(a)  The Phillips historical income statement information for the
   year ended December 31, 2001, has been adjusted on a pro
   forma basis to reflect the acquisition of Tosco Corporation

[…]

charge, the pro forma statements do not include this charge.
   The after-tax effect of the charge is reflected in the pro
   forma balance sheet as a reduction in common stockholders'
   equity.

(o)  Reflects the exchange of outstanding Conoco common stock,
   the issuance of 294.15 million shares of ConocoPhillips
   common stock, and the effect of ConocoPhillips' stock
   options issued in the exchange to Conoco stock option

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

11

   holders.

   11

   Supplemental Schedules

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Supplemental Pro Forma   Phillips as Adjusted
Combined Statement of Income

   Millions of Dollars
   ------------------------------
   Phillips
   Phillips   as
   Historical*   Tosco*  Adjusted
Year Ended December 31, 2001   ----------   -----   --------

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenues   $   26,729   20,853   47,582
Equity in earnings of affiliates   41   -   41
Other income   98   5(A)   103
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   26,868   20,858   47,726
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil and products   14,535   15,441   29,976
Production and operating expenses   2,688   1,604(B)   4,292
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   946   344   1,290
Exploration expenses   306   -   306
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   1,391   195(B)   1,586
Property impairments   26   -   26
Taxes other than income taxes   3,258   2,344   5,602
Accretion on discounted liabilities   14   9(C)   23
Interest and debt expense   338   110(D)   448
Foreign currency transaction losses   11   -   11
Preferred dividend requirements of
  capital trusts   53   -(E)   53
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Costs and Expenses   23,566   20,047   43,613
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes, extraordinary
  items and cumulative effect of changes
  in accounting principles   3,302   811   4,113
Provision for income taxes   1,659   327(F)   1,986
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Income Before Extraordinary Items
  and Cumulative Effect of Changes
  in Accounting Principles   $   1,643   484   2,127
=======================================================================
Income Before Extraordinary Items
  and Cumulative Effect of Changes
  in Accounting Principles
   Basic   $   5.61   5.59
   Diluted   5.57   5.54

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

12

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Average Common Shares
  Outstanding (in thousands)
   Basic   292,964   380,315
   Diluted   295,016   383,637

[…]

corresponding $14 million reduction in interest expense as the
   resulting premium is amortized.

(E) Reflects the February 2001 conversion of Tosco's company-
   obligated, mandatorily redeemable, convertible preferred
   securities into 9.1 million shares of Tosco common stock.

(F) Includes the estimated federal and state income tax effects of
   the pro forma adjustments to Tosco's pretax income using a
   blended statutory rate of 40 percent.

   13

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

13

   Supplemental Schedules

-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Supplemental Pro Forma   Conoco as Adjusted
Combined Statement of Income

   Millions of Dollars
   ----------------------------------
   Conoco
   Conoco  Gulf Canada   as
   Historical* (U.S. GAAP)*  Adjusted
Year Ended December 31, 2001   ----------  -----------   --------

Revenues
Sales and other operating revenues   $38,737   1,176   39,913
Equity in earnings of affiliates   181   (3)   178
Other income   727   24   751
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Revenues   39,645   1,197   40,842
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Costs and Expenses
Purchased crude oil and products   23,043   261(A)  23,304
Production and operating expenses   3,053   235   3,288
Exploration expenses   378   59(B)   437
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   888   36   924
Depreciation, depletion and
  amortization   1,614   244(C)   1,858
Property impairments   238   -   238
Taxes other than income taxes   6,983   5   6,988
Accretion on discounted liabilities   -   -   -
Interest and debt expense   396   178(D)   574
Foreign currency transaction losses   65   -   65
Preferred dividend requirements of
  capital trusts   -   -   -
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Costs and Expenses   36,658   1,018   37,676
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Income before income taxes,
  extraordinary items and cumulative
  effect of changes in accounting
  principles   2,987   179   3,166
Provision for income taxes   1,391   64(E)   1,455
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
Income Before Extraordinary Items
  and Cumulative Effect of Changes
  in Accounting Principles   $1,596   115   1,711
=======================================================================
Income Before Extraordinary Items
  and Cumulative Effect of Changes
  in Accounting Principles
   Basic   $ 2.55   2.74
   Diluted   2.51   2.69
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Average Common Shares

Edgar Filing: CONOCOPHILLIPS - Form 8-K/A

14

  Outstanding (in thousands)
   Basic   625,503   625,503
   Diluted   635,094   635,094